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2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

1074/1454 

(73.9%)

1121/1361 

(82.4%)

1090/1395 

(78.1%)

1083/1375 

(78.8%)

988/1249 

(79.1%)

1141/1392 

(82.0%)

1151/1315

(87.50%)

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Number 16-19 717 729 748 698 493

C=Welsh 254 (35.4%) 274 (37.6%) 290 (38.8%) 293 (42.0%) 193 (39.1%)

P=Bilingually 374 (52.2%) 368 (50.5%) 424 (56.7%) 431 (61.7%) 259 (52.5%)

R=Two 

languages in the 

same class

275 (38.4%) 297 (40.7%) 248 (33.2%) 212 (30.4%0 111 (22.5%)

E=English 398 (55.5%) 421 (57.8%) 408 (54.5%) 356 (51.0%) 289 (58.6%)

Blwyddyn 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Number in 

cohort
1366 1399 1382 1251 1394 1313

First Language 1118 1096 1086 984 1126 1118

% sitting First 

Language
81.8% 78.3% 78.6% 78.7% 80.8% 85.1%

Number A*-C 803 777 808 752 817 820

% A*-C 71.8% 70.9% 74.4% 76.4% 72.6% 73.3%

Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Cohort 1386 1417 1403 1266 1401 1315

Number that sat 

Welsh as First 

Language

1107 1088 1082 975 1126 1118

Percentage that 

sat Welsh as 

First Language

79.9% 76.8% 77.1% 77.0% 80.4% 85.0%

870/1361

(63.9%)

848/1395 

(60.8%)

964/1315

(73.3%)

% of 16-19 year old students who study subjects through the medium of Welsh in schools

870/1454 

(59.8%)

890/1375 

(64.7%)

837/1249 

(67%)

 993/1392

(71.30%)

STUDYING THROUGH THE MEDIUM OF WELSH

 % of Year 11 pupils who study for 5 or more qualifications through the medium of Welsh :

 % of Year 11 pupils who study for 2 or more qualifications through the medium of Welsh:

Numbers and percentage that sit GCSE Welsh First Language

% of KS4 pupils that achieve grades A*-C in Welsh GCSE
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Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Cohort 1386 1417 1403 1266 1401 1315

Number that sat 

Welsh as 

Second 

Language

214 249 232 193 211 157

Percentage that 

sat Welsh as 

Second 

Language

15.4% 17.6% 16.5% 15.2% 15.1% 11.9%

Year 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Cohort 1386 1417 1403 1266 1401 1315

Number that did 

not sit Welsh
65 80 89 98 64 41

Percentage that 

did not sit 

Welsh

4.7% 5.6% 6.3% 7.7% 4.6% 3.1%

Robust progress. 

A reduction in the number / % of pupils that leave schools without a recognized qualification in Welsh. 

Numbers and percentage that do not sit GCSE in neither

Numbers and percentage that sat GCSE Welsh Second Language Full Course


