## STUDYING THROUGH THE MEDIUM OF WELSH

% of Year 11 pupils who study for 2 or more qualifications through the medium of Welsh:							
2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	
1074/1454	1121/1361	1090/1395	1083/1375	988/1249	1141/1392	1151/1315	
(73.9%)	(82.4%)	(78.1%)	(78.8%)	(79.1%)	(82.0%)	(87.50%)	

% of Year 11 pupils who study for 5 or more qualifications through the medium of Welsh :							
2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	
870/1454	870/1361	848/1395	890/1375	837/1249	993/1392	964/1315	
(59.8%)	(63.9%)	(60.8%)	(64.7%)	(67%)	(71.30%)	(73.3%)	

% of 16-19 year old students who study subjects through the medium of Welsh in schools								
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014			
Number 16-19	717	729	748	698	493			
C=Welsh	254 (35.4%)	274 (37.6%)	290 (38.8%)	293 (42.0%)	193 (39.1%)			
P=Bilingually	374 (52.2%)	368 (50.5%)	424 (56.7%)	431 (61.7%)	259 (52.5%)			
R=Two								
languages in the	275 (38.4%)	297 (40.7%)	248 (33.2%)	212 (30.4%0	111 (22.5%)			
same class								
E=English	398 (55.5%)	421 (57.8%)	408 (54.5%)	356 (51.0%)	289 (58.6%)			

% of KS4 pupils that achieve grades A*-C in Welsh GCSE								
Blwyddyn 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014								
Number in cohort	1366	1399	1382	1251	1394	1313		
First Language	1118	1096	1086	984	1126	1118		
% sitting First Language	81.8%	78.3%	78.6%	78.7%	80.8%	85.1%		
Number A*-C	803	777	808	752	817	820		
% A*-C	71.8%	70.9%	74.4%	76.4%	72.6%	73.3%		

Numbers and percentage that sit GCSE Welsh First Language							
Year	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	
Cohort	1386	1417	1403	1266	1401	1315	
Number that sat Welsh as First Language	1107	1088	1082	975	1126	1118	
Percentage that sat Welsh as First Language	79.9%	76.8%	77.1%	77.0%	80.4%	85.0%	

	Numbers and percentage that sat GCSE Welsh Second Language Full Course						
Year	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	
Cohort	1386	1417	1403	1266	1401	1315	
Number that sat Welsh as Second Language	214	249	232	193	211	157	
Percentage that sat Welsh as Second Language	15.4%	17.6%	16.5%	15.2%	15.1%	11.9%	

Numbers and percentage that do not sit GCSE in neither							
Year	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	
Cohort	1386	1417	1403	1266	1401	1315	
Number that did not sit Welsh	65	80	89	98	64	41	
Percentage that did not sit Welsh	4.7%	5.6%	6.3%	7.7%	4.6%	3.1%	

Robust progress.

A reduction in the number / % of pupils that leave schools without a recognized qualification in Welsh.